NASA Florida Time Trial Lap Records

Compiled by Joshua Feingold
Records updated in 2025 are highlighted in yellow

Last Updated June 2025

Sebring International Raceway Long Course (3.70 miles)

Class
TTU
TT1
T2
1713
TT4
TT5
TT6
TTEV
TTT

Car #

7
11x
24x
182x
83x
126x
60x
11
123

Driver

Alex Kirby
Brian Rosati
Brian Rosati
Alex Miller
David Farrar
Nick Dugdale
Eladio Flores
Joaquin Desoto
Joshua Feingold

Vehicle

Ligier P320
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda S2000
Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata
Porsche Taycan
Mazda Miata

Time
2:00.318
2:11.602
2:13.885
2:16.736
2:21.470
2:27.372
2:38.894
2:22.026
0.192

Homestead-Miami Speedway Infield Course (2.18 miles)
Car# Driver

Class
TTU
TT1
TT2
TT3
TT4
TT5
TT6
TTEV
TTT

999
24
67
125
55
126x
17
11
22

Elliott Alexander
Sebastian Vasan
Robert Garza
Leonardo Duarte
Ray Drake

Nick Dugdale
Matias Tealdi
Joaquin Desoto
Joshua Feingold

Vehicle

Praga R1T

Chevrolet Corvette

Audi R8 LMS

Porsche GT4

Honda S2000

Subaru BRZ

90 BMW 325i

Porsche Taycan

Chevrolet Corvette C5 ZO6

Time
1:28.932
1:32.115
1:33.951
1:34.665
1:36.498
1:39.586
1:51.600
1:35.875
0.688

Date
8-Apr-23
18-Dec-22
22-Jun-22
18-Jan-25
8-Apr-23
22-Oct-22
19-Jan-25
6-Apr-25
05-Apr-25

Date
28-May-24
14-Jan-23
27-Jan-24
19-May-24
1-Mar-25
14-Jan-23
14-Jan-23
7-Dec-24
2-Mar-2025

Homestead-Miami Speedway Grand-Am Course (Roval) (2.27 miles)

Class
TTU
TT1
TT2
TT3
TT4
TT5
TT6

Car #

32
333
3
111
161
76
17

Driver

Benny Nodarse
Radomin Delgado
Joe Moholland
Mike Samper
Todd Kaley
Joshua Feingold

Vehicle

06 DSR Sports Racer
09 Ferrari F430

12 Chevrolet Corvette
BMW M3

05 Honda $2000

93 Mazda Miata

Sanford & Son Racing 90 BMW 325i

Palm Beach International Raceway (2.20 miles)

Class
TTU
TT1
TT2
TT3
TT4
TT5
TT6

Car# Driver

999
41
3
111
83
76
17

Elliott Alexander
Bob Hain

Joe Moholland
Mike Samper
David Farrar
Joshua Feingold

Vehicle
Praga R1T

17 Chevrolet Corvette GS
BMW M3

Honda S2000

93 Mazda Miata

Sanford & Son Racing 90 BMW 325i

Time

1:22.629
1:26.705
1:30.005
1:31.766
1:31.457
1:38.139
1:47.925

Time

1:17.065
1:27.715
1:26.612
1:27.218
1:27.968
1:32.374
1:41.865

Daytona International Speedway 24-hour Course (3.56 miles)

Class
TTU
TT1
TT2
TT3
TT4
TT5
TT6
TTEV

Car# Driver

29
64
19
165
72
14
179
711

Team Skeen-Romocki

Johnny Miller
Alessandro Sensoli
Jens Polte

Scott Adams

Lucio D'lsep

Mike Rossini
Team Rattlesnake

Vehicle

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette C6 ZO6
Ford Mustang

BMW E92 M3 JPM

Acura NSX

Honda S2000

Mazda Miata

Tesla Model 3

Time

1:45.303
1:55.340
1:56.482
2:02.421
2:06.218
2:09.230
2:24.787
2:01.611

Date
5-Jan-13
11-Mar-12
5-Jan-13
11-Aug-19
4-Mar-18
4-Mar-18
11-Aug-19

Date
5-Feb-22
7-Dec-19
10-Feb-18
8-Dec-19
8-Dec-19
7-Dec-19
7-Dec-19

Date
2-Nov-14
18-Sep-21
18-Sep-21
30-May-21
18-Sep-21
17-Sep-21
17-Sep-21
17-Sep-21



